Docket No.: YKI-0030

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Т 06-22-2000 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-9" egalStar C.30.00 P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101386627 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate, attached original documents or copy thereof. ेट । । । । उठ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Naoaki Komiya OPR/FINANCE Masahiro Okuyama Name: Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Japan ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: □ Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: ____ State: ___ ZIP: ___ Other Execution Date: March 9, 2000 ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/501,024 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name Edward J. Ellis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 06/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000125 09501024 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 1 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 17, 2000 Edward J. Ellis, Reg. No. 40,389 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE	Rejidensu	denen C-202,	1847 –1, Miwa–c	:ho, Ohgaki-	shi,
Naoaki KOMIYA Masahiro OKUYAMA,	residing at Gifu-ken,	Kitaiima-cho.	Inazawa-shi.	Aichi-ken.	Ianan
	residing at 25 noden, residing at				Japan ; and
,	residing at				,
have invented certain no	ew and useful improver	ments in:			
Title:ELECTROLUM	NESCENCE DISPLA	Y DEVICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
for which I/WE have fi	led an application for I	etters Patent of the	ne United States;		
AND WHEREA	SANYO ELECTRI	C CO., LID.	, a corporation	ı organızed an	d existing under
the laws of Japan	, having i 2-chome, Moriguch	g a place of busine	ess at Tanan		
is desirous of acquiring	an interest in the Unite	d States and all for	raian aquatrias	in and to the s	oid invention on
the Letters Patent to be		d States and an R	oreign commites,	m and to the s	ard invention and
	ORE, TO ALL WHOM	TIT MAY CONC	FRN he it know	m that for and	l in consideration
of one (\$1.00) dollar to					
which is hereby acknow	rledged I/We the said	Naoaki KOMIYA	Masahiro	OKUYAMA a	nd
Willest is hereby dolaio	have sold, assigned an	d transferred, and	by these present	s do sell. assis	
unto said SANYO ELECTRIC					
States and in all foreign					
and I/We do hereby aut	horize and request the	Commissioner of	Patents to issue s	said Letters Pa	tent on said
application and any and					
continuation-in-part, div					
entire right, title and into					
successors and assigns;					
applications and foreign	applications when call	ed upon to do so	by the said SANYC	ELECTRIC CO.	, LTD., its
successors or assigns, ar	id that I/We will, at the	e cost and expense	of the said SANY	O ELECTRIC CO.	·, LID.
fully assist and cooperat	e in all matters in conn	ection with the U	nited States and	toreign applica	ations and
patents issuing thereon.	J 1		. Fab -: 1 1		d 414 -11
_	declare that all stateme			-	
statements made on info with the knowledge that			- -		
both, under Section 100			-		-
jeopardize the validity o				iui iaise stateii	lems may
jeopardize the validity o	• •	· .			
Date: March 9, 2000	Varia	Komiza	I.S		
Date.	Naoaki	KOMIYA			
• •		,			
Date: March 9, 2000	masal	niro Cleuyama O OKUYAMA	Ł.S.		
	Masahir	o OKUYAMA			
Date:			L.S.		

PATENT REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 05/30/2000